

RESURFACING OF ASPHALT STREETS - 2017

Award recommended to the low bidder, Stark Pavement Corp. in the amount of \$1,684,294.80.

Original Budget \$1,400,000.00; Adjusted budget \$1,690,000.00

Bids Received: Friday, April 28, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Stark Pavement Corp. 12845 W. Burleigh Road Brookfield, WI 53005		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		Wolf Paving Co., Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Road Oconomowoc, WI 53066	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
			TOTAL	\$ 1,684,294.80	\$ 1,718,785.00	\$ 1,907,772.54	\$ 1,954,446.57				
1	1,210.0	Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch Storm Sewer (PVC)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 49.00	\$ 59,290.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 59,290.00	\$ 51.72	\$ 62,581.20	\$ 49.00	\$ 59,290.00
2	352.0	Lin. Ft. 4" PVC Sump Pump Collectors	Lin. Ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 43.40	\$ 15,276.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,800.00
3	14.0	12" x 4" Wye	Each	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 5,838.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,080.00
4	14.0	4" x 4" Tee	Each	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00
5	42.0	4" Clean Out Pipe	Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 49.70	\$ 2,087.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 840.00
6	28.0	4" Caps	Each	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00
7	7.0	30-Inch Dia. Storm Sewer Structure	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,011.00	\$ 14,077.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
8	1.0	Saw Core Connection-Patricia Ln Storm Sewer	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
9	1,280.0	Storm Sewer Televising - Prepaving - Patricia Ln	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,240.00
10	1,250.0	Sanitary Sewer Televising - Prepaving - Patricia Ln	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,187.50
11	21.0	Sanitary Lateral Televising - Prepaving	Each	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,515.00
12	40.0	Slurry Backfill	Cu. Yd.	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
13	17.0	Storm Sewer Inlet Repair	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00
14	14.0	Storm Sewer Inlet Reconstruction	Vert. Ft.	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,080.00
15	5.0	Storm Sewer Manhole Chimney Replacement	Each	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,388.00	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	30.0	Sanitary Manhole Chimney Replacement	Each	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,388.00	\$ 41,640.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00
17	31.0	Sanitary Manhole Chimney Seal	Each	\$ 480.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 13,826.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 14,880.00
18	1.0	2401-2403 Madison Street 6" Lateral Extension	Lump Sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,213.00	\$ 7,213.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
19	1,250.0	Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lining (CIPP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 21.75	\$ 27,187.50	\$ 21.75	\$ 27,187.50	\$ 21.75	\$ 27,187.50	\$ 21.75	\$ 27,187.50
20	2.0	Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair	Each	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,213.00	\$ 14,426.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
21	20.0	Sanitary Lateral Reinstatement	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	20.0	Sanitary Lateral Cleanout	Each	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28,000.00
23	20.0	Sanitary Lateral Cleaning and Prelining Video Inspection	Each	\$ 262.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,300.00
24	2.0	Sanitary Lateral Spot Repair	Each	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
25	20.0	Sanitary Lateral Lining (CIPP) within 25 Ft. of Sewer Main	Each	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70,000.00
26	155.0	Lin. Ft. of Sanitary Lateral Lining (CIPP) Additional Length over 25 Ft. from Sewer Main	Lin. Ft.	\$ 52.50	\$ 8,137.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 8,137.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 8,137.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,525.00
27	3.0	Replace Sanitary Manhole Cover	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
28	5.0	Sanitary Manhole Rehabilitation (Approx. 60 Vert.	Each	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
29	12.0	Sanitary Manhole Bench / Invert / Trough Work	Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 22,896.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 7,320.00
30	612.0	Abandon 15" Sanitary Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 27.95	\$ 17,105.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,180.00
31	4.0	Abandon Sanitary Manhole	Each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,801.20	\$ 23,204.80	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
32	18.0	Concrete Collar Removal	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,050.00
33	1,421.0	Sawcutting at Pavement Limits	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,557.80	\$ 2.45	\$ 3,481.45	\$ 2.32	\$ 3,296.72	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,263.00
34	3,284.0	Lin. Ft. of 30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	Lin. Ft.	\$ 30.80	\$ 101,147.20	\$ 36.30	\$ 119,209.20	\$ 35.13	\$ 115,366.92	\$ 41.25	\$ 135,465.00
35	1,246.0	Lin. Ft. of 30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	\$ 22.25	\$ 27,723.50	\$ 14.95	\$ 18,627.70	\$ 32.93	\$ 41,030.78	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,690.00
36	14,280.0	Concrete Walk, Driveway and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 1.40	\$ 19,992.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 24,990.00	\$ 2.08	\$ 29,702.40	\$ 2.15	\$ 30,702.00
37	12,392.64	New 4-Inch Concrete Walk and Curb Ramps	Sq. Ft.	\$ 5.45	\$ 67,539.67	\$ 4.25	\$ 52,668.55	\$ 6.09	\$ 75,470.93	\$ 5.10	\$ 63,202.26
38	5,245.76	New 6-Inch Concrete Walk and Curb Ramps	Sq. Ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,474.80	\$ 5.17	\$ 27,120.79	\$ 6.61	\$ 34,674.74	\$ 6.25	\$ 32,786.25

RESURFACING OF ASPHALT STREETS - 2017

Bids Received: Friday, April 28, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
				Stark Pavement Corp. 12845 W. Burleigh Road Brookfield, WI 53005		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		Wolf Paving Co., Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Road Oconomowoc, WI 53066	
39	190.0	Concrete Pedestrian - Curb	Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 28.22	\$ 5,361.80	\$ 28.08	\$ 5,335.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,650.00
40	576.0	Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 18,432.00	\$ 27.07	\$ 15,592.32	\$ 29.54	\$ 17,015.04	\$ 44.00	\$ 25,344.00
41	47,575.0	Sq. Yds. of Pavement Millings - Asphalt Streets	Sq. Yd.	\$ 1.60	\$ 76,120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 142,725.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 79,926.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 111,801.25
42	7,267.0	Sq. Yds. of Pavement Milling - Full Depth	Sq. Yd.	\$ 2.48	\$ 18,022.16	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,068.00	\$ 4.44	\$ 32,265.48	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,801.00
43	4,600.0	"Petrotac" (or equivalent)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 4.35	\$ 20,010.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 20,010.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 39,100.00
44	6,734.0	Pavement Removal	Sq. Yd.	\$ 2.65	\$ 17,845.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,468.00	\$ 6.16	\$ 41,481.44	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,936.00
45	47,575.0	Crackfilling (per Sq Yd of Pavement Millings)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 0.50	\$ 23,787.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 33,302.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 23,787.50	\$ 0.59	\$ 28,069.25
46	47,575.0	Foundation Preparation (per Sq Yd of Pavement Millings)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 0.12	\$ 5,709.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 71,362.50	\$ 0.21	\$ 9,990.75	\$ 0.20	\$ 9,515.00
47	2,719.2	1/4-Inch Dense Aggregate	Tons	\$ 9.90	\$ 26,920.08	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,630.40	\$ 13.37	\$ 36,355.70	\$ 18.50	\$ 50,305.20
48	2,645.0	1/4-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 22.30	\$ 58,983.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 31,740.00	\$ 23.71	\$ 62,712.95	\$ 23.00	\$ 60,835.00
49	2,645.0	3-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 22.30	\$ 58,983.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 31,740.00	\$ 25.63	\$ 67,791.35	\$ 25.00	\$ 66,125.00
50	4,025.0	Geotextile Fabric, SAS	Sq. Yd.	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,006.25	\$ 1.85	\$ 7,446.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,075.00
51	1,604.0	Shaping and Grading of Roadway Base	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.79	\$ 6,079.16	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,416.00	\$ 5.19	\$ 8,324.76	\$ 6.33	\$ 10,153.32
52	629.0	Shaping and Grading of New Sidewalk Base (Patricia Ln)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,887.00	\$ 5.84	\$ 3,673.36	\$ 6.08	\$ 3,824.32	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,604.50
53	1,682.0	HMA Pavement, Type 3 MT 58-28 H	Ton	\$ 59.60	\$ 100,247.20	\$ 47.00	\$ 79,007.00	\$ 59.60	\$ 100,247.20	\$ 54.98	\$ 92,476.36
54	7,119.0	HMA Pavement, Type 5 MT 58-28 H	Ton	\$ 59.85	\$ 426,072.15	\$ 48.00	\$ 341,712.00	\$ 59.85	\$ 426,072.15	\$ 62.50	\$ 444,937.50
55	1,318.8	HMA Pavement for Patching, Type 3 MT 58-28 H	Ton	\$ 72.10	\$ 95,085.48	\$ 65.00	\$ 85,722.00	\$ 72.10	\$ 95,085.48	\$ 98.60	\$ 130,033.68
56	2,372.0	Sq. Ft. of 4-Inch HMA Driveway Pavement	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,674.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,860.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,674.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,232.00
57	25.0	Extra Bags of Cement for High-Early-Strength Concrete	Each	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
58	1.0	Traffic Control - Madison St.	Lump Sum	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 21,428.50	\$ 21,428.50	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
59	1.0	Traffic Control -Patricia Lane	Lump Sum	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,658.50	\$ 16,658.50	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
60	1.0	Traffic Control - Comanche Lane and Crestwood Dr	Lump Sum	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 27,000.30	\$ 27,000.30	\$ 18,646.00	\$ 18,646.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
61	41.0	Water Valve Adjustment	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 5,043.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,275.00
62	12.0	Adjust Curb Stop Box	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 918.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00
63	4,486.266	Topsoil and Sod (Includes Stripping)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,890.40	\$ 9.25	\$ 41,498.28	\$ 7.79	\$ 39,948.28	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,890.40
64	100.0	Silt Fence, Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00
65	30.0	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00
66	57.0	Filter Fabric Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00
67	11,982.0	Pavement Markings, Epoxy, Yellow, 4-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.28	\$ 3,354.96	\$ 0.28	\$ 3,354.96	\$ 0.28	\$ 3,354.96	\$ 0.28	\$ 3,354.96
68	21,288.0	Pavement Markings, Epoxy, White, 4-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.28	\$ 5,960.64	\$ 0.28	\$ 5,960.64	\$ 0.28	\$ 5,960.64	\$ 0.28	\$ 5,960.64
69	831.0	Pavement Markings, Epoxy, White, 6-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,986.00
70	218.0	Pavement Markings, Epoxy, White, 18-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,417.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,417.00
71	15.0	Pavement Markings, Epoxy, White, Bike Lane	Each	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00

*****The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.**